48  - 014 Vep Automation
SERIESCSR CSS CSR SERIES + SKUDO
Over
Pressure
Active
Safety
O
L

Info
* 100% Cu - Polytropic end forces
HOW TO ORDER
EXT.
CODE
P F0
Initial force
F1
End force *
+ 5%
+20°C +68°F
bar psi daN lb
CODE Cu L L min
Cat.
PHASING OUT NEW mm inch mm inch mm inch ~Kg ~Ib
± 0,33 %/°CN2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
± 0,33 %/°C
180 bar
2610 psi
10 bar
145 psi
CSR 19 - 7 - .. CSR 19 - 7.2 - .. 7 0,28 56 2,20 49 1,93 0,07 0,15 -
CSR 19 - 10 - .. CSR 19 - 10.2 - .. 10 0,39 62 2,44 52 2,05 0,07 0,15 -
CSR 19 - 13 - .. CSR 19 - 13.2 - ..  12,7 0,50 67,4 2,65 54,7 2,15 0,08 0,18 -
CSR 19 - 15 - .. CSR 19 - 15.2 - .. 15 0,59 72 2,83 57 2,24 0,08 0,18 -
CSR 19 - 25 - .. CSR 19 - 25.2 - .. 25 0,98 92 3,62 67 2,64 0,09 0,20 -
CSR 19 - 38 - .. CSR 19 - 38.2 - ..  38,1 1,50  118,2 4,65  80,1 3,15 0,11 0,24 -
CSR 19 - 50 - .. CSR 19 - 50.2 - .. 50 1,97 142 5,59 92 3,62 0,12 0,26 -
CSR 19 - 63 - .. CSR 19 - 63.2 - ..  63,5 2,50 172 6,77  108,5 4,27 0,14 0,31 -
CSR 19 - 80 - .. CSR 19 - 80.2 - .. 80 3,15 205 8,07 125 4,92 0,15 0,33 -
CSR 19 - 100 - .. CSR 19 - 100.2 - .. 100 3,94 245 9,65 145 5,71 0,17 0,37 -
CSR 19 - 125 - .. CSR 19 - 125.2 - .. 125 4,92 295 11,61 170 6,69 0,20 0,44 -
5 (Orange) 10 145 5 11 1,3 x F0
10 (Purple) 20 290 10 22 1,3 x F0
30 (Green) 60 870 30 67 1,3 x F0
50 (Blue) 100 1450 50 112 1,3 x F0
70 (Red) 140 2030 70 157 1,3 x F0
90 (Yellow) 180 2610 90 202 1,3 x F0
0 (Black) 10-180 145-2610 5-90 11-202 1,3 x F0
0,5 cm2
0,078 in 2
Body Ø
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
  + 0,5
+ 1,0
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
(10 pcs) CSR19-50.2-90
Drop-in 05511/C
06786/C
Bottom mount
CSR 19
Ø 19 ± 0,25
Ø 17

M6 charge port
50  - 014 Vep Automation
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
EXT.
CODE
P F0
Initial force
F1
End force *
+ 5%
+20°C +68°F
bar psi daN lb
CODE Cu L L min
Cat.mm inch mm inch mm inch ~Kg ~Ib
P = nominal charging pressure
± 0,33 %/°C
Info
* 100% Cu - Polytropic end forces
CSS 19
 M6 x 6 Max
5 (Orange) 10 145 5 11 1,3 x F0
10 (Purple) 20 290 10 22 1,3 x F0
30 (Green) 60 870 30 67 1,3 x F0
50 (Blue) 100 1450 50 112 1,3 x F0
70 (Red) 140 2030 70 157 1,3 x F0
90 (Yellow) 180 2610 90 202 1,3 x F0
0 (Black) 10-180 145-2610 5-90 11-202 1,3 x F0
CSS 19 - 7 - .. 7 0,28 62 2,44 55 2,17 0,07 0,15 -
CSS 19 - 10 - ..  9,7 0,38 67,4 2,65 57,7 2,27 0,08 0,18 -
CSS 19 - 12 - .. 12 0,47 72 2,83 60 2,36 0,08 0,18 -
CSS 19 - 22 - .. 22 0,87 92 3,62 70 2,76 0,09 0,20 -
CSS 19 - 35 - ..  35,1 1,38 118,2 4,65 83,1 3,27 0,11 0,24 -
CSS 19 - 47 - .. 47 1,85 142 5,59 95 3,74 0,12 0,26 -
CSS 19 - 60 - ..  60,5 2,38 172 6,77 111,5 4,39 0,14 0,31 -
CSS 19 - 77 - .. 77 3,03 205 8,07 128 5,04 0,15 0,33 -
CSS 19 - 97 - .. 97 3,82 245 9,65 148 5,83 0,17 0,37 -
CSS 19 - 122 - .. 122 4,80 295 11,61 173 6,81 0,2 0,44 -
WARNING
REMOVE SKUDO
Upside down
mounting
FA / FA1
fixings
SKUDO Ø
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
  + 2
+ 3
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
(10 pcs) CSS19-47-90
Drop-In 05511/C
06786/C
Bottom mount
180 bar
2610 psi
10 bar
145 psi
0,5 cm2

Info
* 100% Cu - Polytropic end forces
HOW TO ORDER
EXT.
CODE
P F0
Initial force
F1
End force *
+ 5%
+20°C +68°F
bar psi daN lb
CODE Cu L L min
Cat.
PHASING OUT NEW mm inch mm inch mm inch ~Kg ~Ib
± 0,33 %/°CN2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
± 0,33 %/°C
180 bar
2610 psi
10 bar
145 psi
0,5 cm2
0,078 in 2
CSR 19 TBM
threaded
S
16
S 16
1 R
5
Ø 17
 M24 x 1,5
Ø 8
L
±
 0
,2
5
L
m
in
Cu
Ø 19 ± 0,25
Ra < 0,05 µ
HV ~ 1000Ø  ,31
Ø  ,67,0
4
,2
0
Ø ,75 +  ,01
+
,0
1
5 (Orange) 10 145 5 11 1,3 x F0
10 (Purple) 20 290 10 22 1,3 x F0
30 (Green) 60 870 30 67 1,3 x F0
50 (Blue) 100 1450 50 112 1,3 x F0
70 (Red) 140 2030 70 157 1,3 x F0
90 (Yellow) 180 2610 90 202 1,3 x F0
0 (Black) 10-180 145-2610 5-90 11-202 1,3 x F0
(10 pcs)
CSR19-50.2-90-TBM
1/051

Charge port
52  - 014 Vep Automation
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
EXT.
CODE
P F0
Initial force
F1
End force *
+ 5%
+20°C +68°F
bar psi daN lb
CODE Cu L L min
Cat.mm inch mm inch mm inch ~Kg ~Ib
P = nominal charging pressure
± 0,33 %/°C
Info
* 100% Cu - Polytropic end forces
CSR 19 TEM
threaded
CSR 19 - 7.2 - .. 7 0,28 56 2,20 49 1,93  0,07 0,15 -
CSR 19 - 10.2 - .. 10 0,39 62 2,44 52 2,05  0,07 0,15 -
CSR 19 - 13.2 - ..  12,7 0,50 67,4 2,65 54,7 2,15  0,08 0,18 -
CSR 19 - 15.2 - .. 15 0,59 72 2,83 57 2,24  0,08 0,18 -
CSR 19 - 25.2 - .. 25 0,98 92 3,62 67 2,64  0,09 0,20 -
CSR 19 - 38.2 - ..  38,1 1,50 118,2 4,65  80,1 3,15  0,11 0,24 -
CSR 19 - 50.2 - .. 50 1,97 142 5,59 92 3,62  0,12 0,26 -
CSR 19 - 63.2 - ..  63,5 2,50 172 6,77 108,5 4,27  0,14 0,31 -
CSR 19 - 80.2 - .. 80 3,15 205 8,07 125 4,92  0,15 0,33 -
CSR 19 - 100.2 - .. 100 3,94 245 9,65 145 5,71  0,17 0,37 -
CSR 19 - 125.2 - .. 125 4,92 295 11,61 170 6,69  0,20 0,44 -
5 (Orange) 10 145 5 11 1,3 x F0
10 (Purple) 20 290 10 22 1,3 x F0
30 (Green) 60 870 30 67 1,3 x F0
50 (Blue) 100 1450 50 112 1,3 x F0
70 (Red) 140 2030 70 157 1,3 x F0
90 (Yellow) 180 2610 90 202 1,3 x F0
0 (Black) 10-180 145-2610 5-90 11-202 1,3 x F0
180 bar
2610 psi
10 bar
145 psi
0,5 cm2
0,078 in 2
(10 pcs)
 CSR19-50.2-90-TEM
1/051
S
25
1  R
5
Ø 17
 M24 x 1,5
Ø 8
40

Charge port
53014 - Vep Automation
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
EXT.
CODE
P F0
Initial force
F1
End force *
+ 5%
+20°C +68°F
bar psi daN lb
CODE Cu L L min
Cat.mm inch mm inch mm inch ~Kg ~Ib
P = nominal charging pressure
± 0,33 %/°C
Info
* 100% Cu - Polytropic end forces
CSR 19 TBI
threaded
CSR 19 - 7.2 - .. 7 0,28 56 2,20 49 1,93  0,07 0,15 -
CSR 19 - 10.2 - .. 10 0,39 62 2,44 52 2,05  0,07 0,15 -
CSR 19 - 13.2 - ..  12,7 0,50 67,4 2,65 54,7 2,15  0,08 0,18 -
CSR 19 - 15.2 - .. 15 0,59 72 2,83 57 2,24  0,08 0,18 -
CSR 19 - 25.2 - .. 25 0,98 92 3,62 67 2,64  0,09 0,20 -
CSR 19 - 38.2 - ..  38,1 1,50 118,2 4,65 80,1 3,15  0,11 0,24 -
CSR 19 - 50.2 - .. 50 1,97 142 5,59 92 3,62  0,12 0,26 -
CSR 19 - 63.2 - ..  63,5 2,50 172 6,77 108,5 4,27  0,14 0,31 -
CSR 19 - 80.2 - .. 80 3,15 205 8,07 125 4,92  0,15 0,33 -
CSR 19 - 100.2 - .. 100 3,94 245 9,65 145 5,71  0,17 0,37 -
CSR 19 - 125.2 - .. 125 4,92 295 11,61 170 6,69  0,20 0,44 -
5 (Orange) 10 145 5 11 1,3 x F0
10 (Purple) 20 290 10 22 1,3 x F0
30 (Green) 60 870 30 67 1,3 x F0
50 (Blue) 100 1450 50 112 1,3 x F0
70 (Red) 140 2030 70 157 1,3 x F0
90 (Yellow) 180 2610 90 202 1,3 x F0
0 (Black) 10-180 145-2610 5-90 11-202 1,3 x F0
180 bar
2610 psi
10 bar
145 psi
0,5 cm2
0,078 in 2
(10 pcs)
   CSR19-50.2-90-TBI
1/052
S 16
S
16